B Common Stock ($0.001 par value). All outstanding shares of Class B Common Stock are of the same class and have equal rights and 
attributes. The Class B shares do not have the right to convert into Series A. Holders of our Class B Common Stock are entitled to two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) votes per share on matters to be voted on by shareholders and also are entitled to receive such dividends, 
if any, as may be declared from time to time by our Board of Directors at the rate as those declared for Class A shareholder times 10. 
For example, if the Class A common Shareholders receive as a whole class a $10,000 dividend then the Class B shareholders as a whole